3147-2-1

08-07-1998

-1594 3147-2

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Tab settings □ □ □ ▼

ab settings □ □ □ ▼

100789216

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving partytes
Fluidics, Inc.	Name: Wredna, Line.
	Internal Address: JUL 3 1 998 Street Address: 900 Market Street, Ste 200
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 900 Market Street, Ste 200
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Sileet Address.
Corporation-State PENNSYLVANIA Other Ot	City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP:19801
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛘 Yes 🙀 No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached: N/A \square Yes \square No
Execution Date: April 27, 1995	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	(Administration of Section 1997)
1	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,086,132
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr.	registrations involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit over-
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit over-
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott Street Address: 1700 Market St., Ste. 3232	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment B. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745
CityPhiladelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 2. Enclosed 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment 8. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: DO NOT US	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment B. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745
CityPhiladelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 2. Enclosed 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment 8. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott Street Address: 1700 Market St., Ste. 3232 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 **PA ZIP: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 2. Enclosed 3. Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment 8. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott Street Address: 1700 Market St., Ste. 3232 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 City: Do Not Usi FC.481 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment 8. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
Concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis F. Gould, Jr. Internal Address: Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott Street Address: 1700 Market St., Ste. 3232 City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103 **PA ZIP: 19103	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00 2. Enclosed 2. Authorized to be charged to deposit account additional fees or credit overpayment 8. Deposit account number: No. 07-1745 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE

168301745% MSG524795

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FLUIDICS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, having an office at 4140 Whitaker Avenue, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19124, is owner of the trademarks (hereinafter referred to as the "Marks") and the U.S. applications (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications") identified on attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of the Marks (the "Goodwill"); and

WHEREAS, WREDNA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its place of business at 900 Market Street, Suite 200, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the Applications and the Goodwill;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FLUIDICS, INC., does hereby assign unto WREDNA, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the Applications and the registrations to be granted thereon, together with the Goodwill.

This Assignment is executed this 27th day of April, 1995.

FLUIDICS, INC.

Gerald F. Dowling, President